
Fwd: Subject: Circulation of Recruitment Notice for Group A/B/C Posts on Deputation
Basis in CARA - reg.

Shri Dharmendra < csdelhi@nic.in >
Fri, 01 Aug 2025 2:42:27 PM +0530

To "Sh Anil Kumar Singh"<secservices@nic.in>

From: "shashi bala" <jd-cara@gov.in>
To: "cs-jandk" <cs-jandk@nic.in>, "Alka Tiwari" <cs-jharkhand@nic.in>,
cs@karanataka.gov.in, chiefsecy@kerala.gov, "Anurag jain" <cs@mp.nic.in>,
cs@maharashtra.gov.in, "cs-manipur" <cs-manipur@nic.in>, "MSRao" <raoms@gov.in>,
"cs miz" <cs_miz@rediffmail.com>, "Jan e Alam, Chief Secretary Nagaland"
<csngl@nic.in>, "Shri Manoj Ahuja" <csori@nic.in>, "Chief Secretary, Punjab"
<cs@punjabmail.gov.in>, csraj@rajasthan.gov.in, "Shri Ravindra Telang, IAS" <cs-
skm@hub.nic.in>, cs@tn.gov.in, "CS Telangana" <cs@telangana.gov.in>, "cs-tripura" <cs-
tripura@nic.in>, "CHIEF SECRETARY OFFCE GOVT OF UP" <csup@nic.in>, "chief
secretary" <cs-uttarakhand@nic.in>, chiefsecyuk@gmail.com, "Dr. Manoj Pant" <cs-
westbengal@nic.in>, "Dr. Chandra Bhushan Kumar IAS" <cs-andaman@nic.in>,
dd@gov.in, "Praful Patel" <lk-admin@nic.in>, "Shri Dharmendra" <csdelhi@nic.in>, "Dr
Sharat Chauhan, I.A.S , Chief Secretary to Government, Government of Puducherry"
<cs.pon@nic.in>, "Shiela Tirkey" <tirkey.shiela@gov.in>, "Pardeep Kumar" <aocacp-
dac@gov.in>, "H K SUANTHANG" <hk.suanthang@nic.in>, "NAVJEET LAMBA"
<webmaster-moca@gov.in>, "BIJOY SAMANTA" <bijoy.samanta@gov.in>, "sanjay Singh"
<sanjay.singh71@gov.in>, "Estt Other Matters Section DPIIT" <estb3-ipp@nic.in>,
"SOESTT" <soestt-ca@nic.in>, "Sanjeev Kumar" <sanjeev.kumar29@nic.in>,
dgcoa@mca.gov.in, "Arvind Kr." <arvindkumar@nic.in>, "Pankaj sharma"
<pankaj.69@gov.in>, "Parna Sahana" <parna.sahana@nic.in>, "AJIT KUMAR DUNG
DUNG" <ak.dungdung@nic.in>, "Bhupal Nanda" <bhupal.nanda@nic.in>, "PRADOSH
RANJAN JENA" <pradosh.rj@gov.in>, "Rakesh Kumar Tiwari" <rk.tiwari95@gov.in>,
"Satya Prakash" <satya.prakash79@gov.in>, "Siddhant Babbar" <aopfsec@mea.gov.in>,
"Sh. Gopi Nath" <usestt-dfs@nic.in>, "ABHISHEK KUMAR" <abhishek.kumar34@gov.in>,
"Support-FPI" <support-fpi@nic.in>, "LALIT KUMAR" <lalit.kr75@nic.in>, nic-mhi@nic.in,
"Biswajeet Sarkar" <biswajeet.sarkar27@gov.in>, "Anil Kumar Chaturvedi"
<cso@mha.gov.in>, "Satinder Pal Singh" <cpwd_dgw@nic.in>, "Section Officer Admin II"
<soadm2.inb@nic.in>, "S P" <ed-admn@nmcg.nic.in>, "madhumita ghosh"
<madhumita.ghosh@gov.in>, "Sandeep Chaurasia" <sandeep.chaurasia@gov.in>, "Under
Secretary AdminII" <admn2-mole@gov.in>, "Avnit Singh" <avnit.singh@gov.in>,
"Champion Help Desk MSME" <champions@gov.in>, "A Vandana"
<vandana70@dcmsme.gov.in>, "SANDEEP KAISTHA, SECTION OFFICER"
<sandeep.kaistha@nic.in>, "Section Officer Admin" <so.admn-mines@gov.in>, "Mohan Lal
Sharma" <sharma.mohan@nic.in>, "Sumit Sharma" <sumit.sharma87@nic.in>, "Saquib
Ahmad" <saquib.mnre@gov.in>, "Subhadeep Das Assistant Section Officer"
<das.subhadeep@nic.in>, "CHANDAN KUMAR" <chandan.kr89@nic.in>, "SUNIL KUMAR
JAIN" <sunilkumar.jain@nic.in>, "Parveen Jargar" <parveen.jargar@nic.in>, "ANURAG"
<anurag.saxena@nic.in>, "Neha Sharma" <neha.sharma91@gov.in>, "US Admin"
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<usadmn-png@gov.in>, info@mop.gov.so, "Bhushan Kanwadiya"
<bhushan.kanwadiya@gov.in>, "SO Estt." <so.admn-ship@gov.in>, adm2-power@gov.in,
"Ranendra Singh Negi" <rsnegi.rgi@gov.in>, "Praveen Kumar" <praveen.kr69@gov.in>, "A
M Staff RailwayBoard" <amstaff@rb.railnet.gov.in>, "Nitish Mittal" <nitish.mittal@gov.in>,
"Rahul Deo Diwakar" <diwakar.rd@nic.in>, "VIJENDRAKUMAR MEENA"
<vkmeena@prasarbharati.gov.in>, "Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma" <vk.sharma82@nic.in>, "J
K Singh" <jk.singh68@nic.in>, "N.KHAMCHIN Thang" <nk.thang@nic.in>, "Pratibha ."
<pratibha.88@gov.in>, "NIVEDITA Nivedita SSO" <nivedita.mospi@nic.in>, "Sandeep
Maan" <sandeep.maan@gov.in>, "Deepak Chaudhary" <choudhary.d@nic.in>, "Gourav
Yadav" <gourav.yadav90@gov.in>, "RAMANUJ Gautam" <r.gautam@nic.in>, "Vivek
Jasra" <vivek.jasra@nic.in>, "Banaja Behera" <banaja.behera@nic.in>, "Dixit Papanai"
<dixit.papanai@gov.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Santosh Kumar"
<kumar.santosh76@nic.in>, "Sagar Mondal" <sagar.mondal@nic.in>
Cc: "Vinita Jha" <dd.admin-cara@gov.in>, "RavinderSinghRawat RavinderSinghRawat"
<ad1.admin-cara@gov.in>
Sent: Friday, August 1, 2025 1:18:16 PM
Subject: Subject: Circulation of Recruitment Notice for Group A/B/C Posts on Deputation
Basis in CARA - reg.

Dear all,

CARA Mandate - Central Adoption Resource Authority (CARA) is a statutory body constituted
under Section 68 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 (as
amended in 2021), functioning under the aegis of the Ministry of Women and Child
Development, Government of India. CARA is designated as the Central Authority for inter-
country adoptions pursuant to India’s ratification of the Hague Convention on Protection of
Children and Co-operation in Respect of Inter-country Adoption, 1993, ratified by India in the
year 2003.

2.     Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Notice published in the Employment News
dated 14/06/2025, regarding recruitment to various Group A, B, and C posts on
deputation basis in the Central Adoption Resource Authority (CARA), a statutory body
under the Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government of India.

The purpose of sharing this advertisement is to facilitate wider dissemination among eligible
officers by:

·         Hosting the notice on your official website, and

·         Circulating it directly through the concerned Wings/Departments of your
Ministry/State Government/UT Administration.

The last date of receipt of application is 12.08.2025

Wardm regards,

डॉ. शिश बाला/ Dr. Shashi Bala

संयुक्त िनदेशक / Joint Director
क� �ीय दत्तक-ग्रहण संसाधन �ािधकरण
Central Adoption Resource Authority
मिहला एवं बाल िवकास मं�ालय, भारत सरकार
Ministry of Women & Child Development, Government of India
वेस्ट �ॉक-8, िवंग-4, पहली मंिज़ल, आर. के. पुरम, नई िद�ी - 110066
West Block-8, Wing-4, 1st Floor, R.K. Puram, New Delhi - 110066
Tel: 011-26760402 Email: jd-cara@gov.in
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--

Regards
O/o The Chief Secretary, Delhi

1 Attachment(s)

Advertisement copy.pdf
1.1 MB
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